TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMC Chemicals Inc.		01/27/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Natural Soda AALA, Inc.
Street Address:	20971 East Smoky Hill Road
City:	Centennial
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80015
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2127549
Registration Number:	1543153
Registration Number:	1922768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473 - 2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-473-2726

Email: kmiller@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Kristine M. Miller

Address Line 1: 555 Seventeenth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 46815.0001

TRADEMARK

900000223 REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0531

Kristine M. Miller

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0532

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of the <u>Loth</u> day of February, 2003.

WHEREAS, IMC Chemicals Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and an Affiliate of White River Nahcolite Minerals Ltd. Liability Co., a Colorado limited liability company ("WRNM"), owns the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill symbolized thereby and associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of January 9, 2003 ("Asset Agreement"), by and among Natural Soda AALA, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Assignee"); AmerAlia, Inc., a Utah corporation, WRNM and IMC Global Inc., a Delaware corporation ("IMC"), Assignor is transferring to Assignee the Trademarks that are included among the Assets, as described in the Asset Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of the date hereof, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title, and interest in and to:

- (i) the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto including the unregistered common law trademarks, trade dress and label designs utilized in connection with the Trademarks, and the goodwill symbolized thereby and associated therewith;
- (ii) all registrations (and all renewals thereof) and applications for registration of the Trademarks;
- (iii) the right to sue for any past, present or future infringement of the Trademarks and related claims, including the right to sue for injunctive relief and to collect damages; and
 - (iv) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

418706.03-New York Server 4A - MSW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the date first written above.

IMC CHEMICALS INC.

3y:____

Name: \(\) John F. Tancredi

Title: / President

Acknowledged and accepted by:

NATURAL SODA AALACTIC

By:____

Name: Robert van Mourik

Title: Vice President S

ident Secretary

- Tracciner

418706.03-New York Server 4A - MSW

STATE OF (ansat))SS. COUNTY OF (ohnson) I, anotary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that (phn 7- Tanche) personally known to me to be the (Maisleff of IMC Chemicals Inc., a Delaware corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed the above and foregoing instrument purposes to suther its greated to him there has said corporation for the uses
)SS.
COUNTY OF (Johnson)
I, a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby
certify that
of IMC Chemicals Inc., a Delaware corporation, appeared before
instrument pursuant to authority granted to him/her by said corporation for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and notarial
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this 27 day of Ganuary, 2003.
Drenda K. Sowlin Notary Public
My commission expires: 11-21-2006

BRENDA K. BOWLIN
Notary Public
State of KANSAS
My Commission Expires //- 21-2006

۵,

418706.03-New York Server 4A - MSW

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO - (APP. NO.)	DATE OF REG (FILING DATE)	OWNER	COMMENTS
WHITE RIVER	NS	2,127,549	01/06/1998	IMC CHEMICALS INC.	REGISTERED
		(74/614318)	(12/22/1994)		
BUFFERIGHT	Sn	1,543,153	06/13/1989	IMC CHEMICALS INC.	REGISTERED
DESIGN (MOUNTAIN/ STREAM) US	US	1,922,768	09/26/1995	IMC CHEMICALS INC.	REGISTERED

RECORDED: 05/07/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0536